WALKER DIGITAL

Ø 002

Address: Walker Digital Management, LLC Intellectual Property Management City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905 Phone Number: 203-461-7292 Fax Number: 203-461-7293 Email Address: mdowns@walkerdigital.com 9. Signature: Michael D. Downs Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover state)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0271 Authorized User Name 2/13/09 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11
Intellectual Property Management City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905 Phone Number: 203-461-7292 Email Address: Management 9. Signature: MuMaul Dums Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0271 Authorized User Name 2/13/09 Date
Intellectual Property Management City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905 Phone Number: 203-461-7292 Email Address: mdowns@walkerdigital.com	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0271</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Michael D. Downs Registration No.: 50,252	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/270455 November 13, 2008	B. Patent No.(s)
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)
 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment 	State/Prov.: CT Country: U.S.A.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 11.24, 11.20, 12.08, 11.24, 12.17.08, 02.04.09, 11.20.08	City: Stamford
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay S. WALKER Evan WALKER Russell P.SAMMON Zachary T. SMITH Jeffrey Y.HAYASHIDA Renny TALIANCHICH Robert C.TEDESCO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Walker Digital, LLC Address: 2 High Ridge Park
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	IS ONLY
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 12-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) PD8A/REV05 PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-	Assignment of Rights, Title and Inter (Multiple inventors; single as		Docket No. 07-021
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title and inte	rrest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and inte	erest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invent	tion	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No.	12/270,455	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: November 13	3, 2008
\mathbf{X}	United States Provisional Patent Application	Serial No. 60/987,456	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the D	Invention AND SYSTEMS FOR BROADCASTING MODIF		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
WALKER, Jay S.	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 U.S.A.
WALKER, Evan	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 U.S.A.
SAMMON, Russell P.	198 Emmett Court, San Francisco, CA 94110 U.S.A.
SMITH, Zachary T.	21 Ann Street, Apt. B31, Norwalk, CT 06854 U.S.A.
HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y.	55 Prosper Street, San Francisco, CA 94114 U.S.A.
TALIANCHICH, Renny S.	Apt. 36, 15 Hoxton Square, London, N1 6NT United Kingdom
TEDESCO, Robert C.	1951 Congress Street, Fairfield, CT 06824 U.S.A.

Assignee

Name	Ada	tress
Walker Digital, LLC	Two High Ridge Park Stamford, CT U.S.A. 06905	
	Page 1 of c	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	07-021

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
WALKER, Jay S.	
WALKER, Evan	
SAMMON, Russell P.	· · ·
SMITH, Zachary T.	
HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y.	
TALIANCHICH, Renny S.	
TEDESCO, Robert C.	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

•

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 07-021
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of executio	on pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 24th day of November in the year 2008 It Stamford	
State of Connecticut	ignature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Refore me personally appeared WALKER, Jay S. Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and al Execute Masseer in the year NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	
Executed this 20 day of November in the year 2008 It Stamford	
State of Connecticut	ignature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared WALKER, Evan who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and an executive and any of November in the year NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION DIPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	
Executed this day of in the year 2008	
State of California	Signature of Inventor)
County of San Francisco	
Before me personally appeared SAMMON, Russell P. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and a execute the same this day of in the yea	
	(Notary Public)
[Page 3 of]	PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0092

Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 07-021
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be a	<u>Notarization</u> considered prima facie evidence of execution pursua	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this QLAL day of at Stamford	November in the year 2008)
	(Signature o	of Inventor)
State of Connecticut		
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally appeared WALKER, Jay who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execut e MAUREENSA. CHIAPPETTA of NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010	to be a free act and deed and also reproved a free act and deed and also reproved a free act and deed and also reproved a free act a	Ohic portt
Executed this Q day of at Stamford	November in the year 2008	Public)
State of Connecticut	Signature of	f Inventor)
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally appeared WALKER, Eval who acknowledged the foregoing instrument t execution of NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010 Executed this Sth day of Decer at San Francisco	to be a free act and deed and also represent November in the year 200	
filed of Onliferentia	(Signature o	Tinventor)
<i>State of</i> California		
County of San Francisco		
Before me personally appeared SAMMON, Rus who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this 8+ day of 1 ANDREW F. ALBRIGH COMM. #1788733 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFOR SAN FRANCISCO COUNT My Comm. Expires Feb. 7, 20	to be a free act and deed and also represented by the sear 200 T	
Jacob and the stand hard hard the stand hard the st	and the second se	

.

	Rights, Title and tiple inventors; sin	Interest in Invention gle assignee)	Docket No. 07-021
(Although notarization is n	not necessary, it will be consi	<u>Notarization</u> dered prima facie evidence of execution pur	suant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this Q	the day of Nov	rember in the year 2008	
t Stamford	,	1 2 Contraction	re of Inventor)
State of Connecticut		Gightad	
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		e a free act and deed and also r	epresented that he or she is authorized 2008
MAUREEN A. CH NOTARY PU. MY (CHARASSION CADIDO	HDE HOY	Maureen	A heppette
MY (AMMISSION EXPIRES Executed this at	aay of	, in the year 2008	о <u>у</u>
		(Signati	ire of Inventor)
County of San Francisco Before me personally appea. who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		e a free act and deed and also r	epresented that he or she is authorized 2008
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	piary Public)
Executed this .	day of	in the year 2008	
State of		(Signati	ure of Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the ford execute the same this			epresented that he or she is authorized 2008
		(N	otary Public)
L			

(Multiple inventors; single assi	t in Invention gnee)	Docket No. 07-021
N. (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prim	<u>otarization</u> a facie evidence of execution pursuant t	a 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 2477-day of November at Stamford	in the year 2008	1
State of Connecticut	(Signature of In	wentor)
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally appeared SMITH, Zachary T. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this and the same this and the same this and the same this and the same the sam		Chicpostte
746 / /	12 0	lan
State of California	(Signature of In	ventor)
County of San Francisco		
County of San Francisco Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this /7 ⁴⁶ day of December		nted that he or she is author
Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this /3 th day of December	in the year 2008	×
Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	in the year 2008	×
Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this /7 th day of December Executed this day of	in the year 2008	
Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this /3 th day of December Executed this day of at	in the year 2008	
Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this /J ^{HL} day of December Executed this day of at State of	in the year 2008 (Notary Pu in the year 2008 (Signature of In	ventor)
Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this / J th day of December Executed this day of at State of County of Before me personally appeared TALIANCHICH, Renny S. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	in the year 2008 (Notary Pa in the year 2008 (Signature of In act and deed and also represe	ventor)
Before me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this / J th day of December Executed this day of at State of County of Before me personally appeared TALIANCHICH, Renny S. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	in the year 2008 (Notary Pu in the year 2008 (Signature of In act and deed and also represe in the year 2008	ventor)

REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0095

personally appeared ____

Havash

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u> On <u>Dec. 17,2008</u> before me, <u>Jamie Lee Tune</u>, <u>A Notary Public</u>. Here Indet Name and Title of the Office

Jeffrey Yukio

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

Place Notary Seal Above

JAMIE LEE TUNG

Commission # 1559127

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

Ny Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2009

- OPTIONAL⁽

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Assignment of	Rights			
Document Date:	0	Number of Pages:	Five	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	NO			

Signature

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

page 7 of 9

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0096

.

	nd Interest in Invention single assignee)	Docket No. 07-021
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be c	<u>Notarization</u> considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this Other day of	November in the year 2008	
Executed this スロイー day of # Stamford	121	
State of Connecticut	(Signature of Inv	entor)
County of Fairfield		
Refore me personally appeared SMITH, Zachar who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to xecute the same this and the same this MAUREEN A. CHIAPPETTA NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT: 30, 2010 Executed this day of		Chieppette
1		
<i>tate of</i> California	(Signature of Inv	entor)
efore me personally appeared HAYASHIDA, J ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to xecute the same this day of		ted that he or she is authorized
	2000	
	(Notary Pub	(ic)
Executed this 4th day of U.S. Conton, E	(Notary Pub in the year 2006)	nc)
USS. Elements London, E tate of reat Britain and Northern 1923and London, England	(Notary Pub in the year 2006) England (Signature of Inv	· 2
U.S. Electricity London, E tate of reat Britain and Northern in Saud London, England ount/Eafibassy of the United States of Ameri efore me personally appeared TALIANCHICH ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	(Notary Pub in the year 2006) England (Signature of Inv (Signature of Inv state of be a free act and deed and also represent in the year	entor)
U.S. Links y London, E tate of reat Britain and Northern Briand London, England ountfafibassy of the United States of Ameri efore me personally appeared TALIANCHICH ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	(Notary Pub in the year 2006) in the year 2006 Signature of Inv (Signature of Inv Sis o be a free act and deed and also represent in the year 2006 Cornery John A (Mel	entor) ted that he or she is authorized
U.S. Electricity London, E tate of reat Britain and Northern 1933 and London, England ount/Eafibassy of the United States of Americ efore me personally appeared TALIANCHICH ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	(Notary Pub in the year 2006) in the year 2006 (Signature of Inv (Signature of Inv Stational Renny S. be a free act and deed and also represent in the year 2006) Comment Consultant of the JOANNA C. MELVILLE PROFESSIONAL ADJUMPTICAT	entor) ted that he or she is authorized IQ.
U.S. Links y London, E ate of reat Britain and Manhorn Manu London, England ounty Equipassy of the United States of Ameri efore me personally appeared TALIANCHICH ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	(Notary Pub in the year 2006) in the year 2006 (Signature of Inv (Signature of Inv Station (Signature of Inv Station (Signature of Inv (Signature of Inv) (Signature of Inv)	entor) ted that he or she is authorized LL TON SPECIALIST CER ICA

.

0	Rights, Title and l	Interest in Invention gle assignee)	Docket No. 07-021
(Although notarization is not	necessary, it will be consi	<u>Notarization</u> dered prima facie evidence of execution pursuam	to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 20 ⁺¹	day of Noven	ber, in the year 2008	
t		RU	h
tate of		(Signature of	Inventor)
County of			
efore me personally appeared tho acknowledged the forego xecute the same this 20 MAUREEN A. CHI	ning instrument to b → day of No	e a free act and deed and also repre	sented that he or she is authorized 5 8
NOTARY PUB My commission expires s		(Amaureon (Notary)	Mieppette
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
		(Signature of	Inventor)
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg xecute the same this	d oing instrument to b day of	be a free act and deed and also repre in the year	sented that he or she is authorized
		(Notary	Public
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
it s	5 0	· · · ·	
State of		(Signature oj	f Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this	ed oing instrument to l day of	be a free act and deed and also repre in the year	esented that he or she is authorized
		(Notäry	Public)
		[Pag Q of Q]	PATENT .: 022263 FRAME: 0098

Telephone: (203) 461-7000 Facsimile: (203) 461-7300





To:	Assi	gnment Recordatio	on Division	From:	Maureen A. Chia	appetta
Fax:	(571) 273-0140		Pages:	9	
Phone:	(571) 272-3350		Date:	February 13, 200	9
Re:	12/27	/0455		Phone:	203-461-7033	
ХU	rgent	X For Review	🗆 Please Co	omment	🗆 Please Reply	Please Recycle

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Re: U.S. Application No. 12/270455 Attorney Docket No.: 07-021 <u>Titled: "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR BROADCASTING MODIFIED LIVE MEDIA"</u>

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE
I hereby certify that this correspondence is Facsimile Transmitted (fax no. 571-273-0140) to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 13, 2009. Dated: 02/13/09 Br: Maureen A. Chiappetta

This facsimile is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, disclosure, copying or dissemination of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by collect telephone or facsimile and return the original to us by mail. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 02/13/2009